

August 13, 2010

Aletha Dewbre-King Chesapeake Operating, Inc. P. O. Box 18496 Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

RE: AFIN: 12-00000; Permit No.: 01179-WG-P

Well Name: Little Trust 10-9 1-10H

Dear Ms. Dewbre-King:

In accordance with your notice of termination request received on July 27, 2010 that the above referenced permit be discontinued, you are hereby notified that Permit 01179-WG-P has been terminated effective August 13, 2010.

Please be aware that this does not relieve you, or anyone else, of compliance with all applicable State and Federal Regulations, including but not limited to, the Arkansas Water and Air Pollution Control Act (Act 472 of 1949, as amended).

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact the Permits Branch at (501) 682-0648.

Sincerely,

Mo Shafii

Assistant Chief, Water Division

MS:jn

cc: Jim Purvis, Environmental Program Coordinator

Eric Fleming, Inspections Branch Manager Cindy Garner, Enforcement Branch Manager File (AFIN: 12-00000; Permit No.: 01179-WG-P)

IN Due 8/6 An 8/12/10

NOTICE OF TERMINATION

for General Permit 00000-WG-P

Construction, Operation, and Closure of Pits Associated with Oil and Gas Well Exploration

AFIN No.: 12-00000

Permit Tracking No.: 01179-WG-P

Signature

1. OPERATOR INFORMATION Name of Facility: Chesapeake Operating, Inc. Well Name: Little Trust 10-9 1-10H Address: P. O. Box 18496 Phone Number: 405-767-4727 Zip Code: 73154-0496 City: Oklahoma City State: OK Spud Date: |-25-10 Date Total Depth Reached: 3-1-10 2. DESCRIPTION OF WASTE FLUIDS GENERATED (attach additional pages, if necessary) Type Fluid Volume (bbls) Waste Disposition A. Water Base Drilling Mud B. Oil Base Drilling Mud C. Produced Saltwater 1200 D. Freshwater/Rainwater E. Completion Fluids F. Workover Fluids G. Oil and Grease H. Other Fluids (Describe) _ 3. DISPOSITION OF WASTE FLUIDS (attach additional pages, if necessary) A. Offsite Disposal Permitted Disposal Company: Express Energy Services Permit#: 5040-W Date Completed: 2-2-10 Disposal Facility (if different): Arm Disposal Method: Landfarm B. Onsite Disposal Disposal Company:_ Number of bbls:____ Date Completed: 4. PIT RECLAIMATION: Was Pit Reclaimed, Returned to Grade, and Seeded? VES Date Completed: 4.26.10 Please attach photo of reclaimed pit. 5. CERTIFICATION: a. Signature on Notice of Termination (NOT): The Notice of Termination must be signed below by a person authorized (Operator) under the provisions of state law. Applicants should be familiar with the provisions regarding signatory authority which are described in the general permit. b. Certification: The applicant and any person signing a document required under this permit must make the following certification: "I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations." Tim Murray Sr. Field Superintendent 501-305-3603
Typed or Printed, Name Title Telephone No. Typed or Printed Name

NOTICE OF TERMINATION

for General Permit 00000-WG-P

Construction, Operation, and Closure of Pits Associated with Oil and Gas Well Exploration

<u> </u>	Permit Tracking No.: 01179-WG-P				AFIN No.: 12-00000		
1. OPERATOR INFO	DRMATIO	1					
Name of Facility: Chesapeake Operating, Inc.					Well Name: Little Trust 10-9 1-10H		
Address: P. O. Box 18496				Phor	Phone Number: 405-767-4727		
City: Oklahoma City		State: OK		Zi	p Code: 73154-0496		
Spud Date: -25-	10		Date Total Depth R	eached	: 3-1-10		
	F WASTE I Mud d r De) Spud VASTE FLI	dex JIDS (attach	NERATED (attach a Volume	additio (bbls)	onal pages, if necessary Waste D	<u>isposition</u> dfarm	
Disposal Method: La	udfan	Disp	osal Facility (if differ	ent):	AKIYI		
B. Onsite Disposal	•				Permit#·	•	
Disposal Company:							
4. PIT RECLAIMATION Was Pit Reclaimed, Return Please attach photo of reconstruction:	rned to Grad	e, and Seede	d? VES		Date Completed:	4.26.10	
a. Signature on No (Operator) unde authority which b. Certification: T certification: "I certify under penalty accordance with a system Based on my inquiry of the information, the information	r the provisi are described he applicant of law that in designed to the person or tion submitted penalties for the penal	ons of state in the general and any persons who dis, to the b	law. Applicants show ral permit. son signing a docume at and all attachment qualified personnel properties of manage the system, west of my knowledge	ald be ent req s were roperl or tho and b includi	familiar with the provi uired under this permit prepared under my di y gather and evaluate to se persons directly respellef, true, accurate, and ing the possibility of fi	w by a person authorized isions regarding signatory must make the following irection or supervision in the information submitted consible for gathering the and complete. I am aware ne and imprisonment for telephone No.	

Deardoff, Amy

From: Crystal Evans [crystal.evans@chk.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2010 1:17 PM

To: Water Permit Application

Subject: Permit # 01179-WG-P Little Trust 10-9 1-10H



Should you have any questions regarding the above NOT, please let me know.

Thanks.

Crystal Evans
Field Specialist
Chesapeake Energy
office(501)305-3603 ext.83342
cell(501)322-0033
crystal.evans@chk.com

This email (and attachments if any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return email and destroy all copies of the email (and attachments if any).